

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 534 OF 2012

VIRAT SANMUKHRAI KANADIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEHA VIRAT KANADIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. Meera Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Bijender Singh, advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Complaint No.254 of 2012 titled as "Neha Virat Kanadia vs. Virat Sanmukhrai Kanadia & Ors.", pending before the Court of Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Saket, New Delhi.

Tag with T.P. (C) No.887 of 2012.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master